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HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY, ENVIRONMENT AND WATER 
 

February 16, 2012 Hearing Room D 
3:00 PM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jules Bailey, Co-Chair 

Rep. Vic Gilliam, Co-Chair 
Rep. Deborah Boone, Co-Vice Chair 
Rep. Wayne Krieger, Co-Vice Chair 
Rep. Cliff Bentz 
Rep. Alissa Keny-Guyer 
Rep. Jim Thompson 

 Rep. Brad Witt 
 
STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator 

Sue Hampton, Committee Assistant 
 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:  SB 1510 – Public Hearing and Work Session 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Recording Log 
 
 
3:04:29 PM Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Bailey 
3:04:30 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
 
3:04:33 PM SB 1510 - Public Hearing 
3:04:35 PM Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator 
3:05:11 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:05:27 PM Co-Speaker Arnie Roblan, House District 9 
3:09:21 PM Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16 
3:13:22 PM Co-Speaker Roblan 
3:13:23 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:14:35 PM Co-Vice Chair Boone 
3:14:58 PM {Exhibit} 1: Bob Horning, North Plains, Oregon 
3:17:43 PM {Exhibit} 2: Bernie Bjork, Lower Columbia Alliance for Sustainable 

Fisheries 
3:22:36 PM Kelly Barnett, Fisheries Advisory Committee, Tillamook 
3:24:55 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:24:57 PM Co-Vice Chair Krieger 
3:29:18 PM Co-Vice Chair Boone 
3:31:50 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:31:53 PM Co-Vice Chair Krieger 
3:32:47 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:32:51 PM Rep. Bentz 
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3:33:19 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:33:52 PM Doug Creasy, Salmon Fisherman 
3:37:34 PM {Exhibit} 3: Susan Allen, Our Ocean 
3:40:29 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:40:50 PM Ed Bowles, Administrator, Fish Division, Oregon Department of Fish and 

Wildlife 
3:42:01 PM Rep. Bentz 
3:42:13 PM Bowles 
3:42:17 PM Rep. Bentz 
3:42:18 PM Bowles 
3:43:05 PM Rep. Bentz 
3:43:49 PM Bowles 
3:45:15 PM Rep. Bentz 
3:45:28 PM Bowles 
3:45:32 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:45:33 PM Co-Chair Gilliam 
3:45:57 PM Bowles 
3:47:06 PM Co-Chair Gilliam 
3:47:28 PM Bowles 
3:48:42 PM Co-Chair Gilliam 
3:49:33 PM Bowles 
3:51:12 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:51:41 PM Co-Vice Chair Boone 
3:52:16 PM Allen 
3:54:21 PM Co-Vice Chair Boone 
3:54:28 PM Allen 
3:54:34 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:54:35 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
3:54:36 PM {Exhibit} 4: Andrew Stone, Portland, Oregon 
3:54:37 PM {Exhibit} 5:  Matthew Spencer, Oregon 
3:54:38 PM {Exhibit} 6: Bradford Cern, Oregon 
3:54:39 PM {Exhibit} 7:John Holloway, Recreational Fishing Alliance / Oregon Anglers 
3:54:40 PM {Exhibit} 8: Gus Gates, Surfrider Foundation 
3:54:41 PM {Exhibit} 9: Debra Higbee-Sudyka, Corvallis, Oregon 
3:54:42 PM {Exhibit} 10: Allen M. Solomon, Ph.D., Coos Bay, Oregon 
3:54:43 PM {Exhibit} 11: Pearl Thomas, Oregon 
3:54:44 PM {Exhibit} 12: Karin Radtke, Yachats, Oregon 
3:54:45 PM {Exhibit} 13: Lon Otterby, Corvallis, Oregon 
3:54:46 PM {Exhibit} 14: Ben Enticknap, Pacific Project Manager, Oceana 
3:54:47 PM {Exhibit} 15: Dave Lacey, Gold Beach, Oregon 
3:54:48 PM {Exhibit} 16: Cheryl Thomas, Oregon 
3:54:49 PM {Exhibit} 17: Peter and Susan Goodman, Oregon 
3:54:50 PM {Exhibit} 18: Eric Allen Youngson, Oregon 
3:54:50 PM Meeting Recessed 
3:55:31 PM Meeting Reconvened 
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3:55:36 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
 
3:55:41 PM SB 1510 - Work Session 
3:55:55 PM MOTION: CO-CHAIR GILLIAM MOVES SB 1510 DO PASS 
3:56:00 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:56:09 PM Co-Vice Chair Krieger 
3:56:59 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
3:57:02 PM Co-Chair Gilliam 
3:58:57 PM Co-Vice Chair Boone 
4:01:25 PM Rep. Bentz 
4:03:20 PM Rep. Thompson 
4:04:16 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
4:04:41 PM VOTE: 7-1-0 
4:04:42 PM AYES: BENTZ, KENY-GUYER, WITT, BOONE, KRIEGER, BAILEY, 

GILLIAM 
4:04:43 PM NAY: THOMPSON 
4:04:48 PM CARRIER: CO-VICE CHAIR KRIEGER AND REP. WITT WILL LEAD THE 

DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR 
4:04:51 PM Co-Chair Bailey 
4:05:02 PM Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Bailey 
 
________________________________________________________________ 
 
Exhibit Summary 
 
 
3:14:58 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 1510, written testimony, Bob Horning, 6 pp 
3:17:43 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 1510, written testimony, Bernie Bjork, 10 pp 
3:37:34 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 1510, written testimony, Susan Allen, 2 pp 
3:54:36 PM {Exhibit} 4: SB 1510, written testimony, Andrew Stone, 1 p 
3:54:37 PM {Exhibit} 5:  SB 1510, written testimony, Matthew Spencer, 2 pp 
3:54:38 PM {Exhibit} 6: SB 1510, written testimony, Bradford Cern, 2 pp 
3:54:39 PM {Exhibit} 7: SB 1510, written testimony, John Holloway, 2 pp 
3:54:40 PM {Exhibit} 8: SB 1510, written testimony, Gus Gates, 1 p 
3:54:41 PM {Exhibit} 9: SB 1510, written testimony, Debra Higbee-Sudyka, 2 pp 
3:54:42 PM {Exhibit} 10: SB 1510, written testimony, Allen M. Solomon, Ph.D.,  1 p 
3:54:43 PM {Exhibit} 11: SB 1510, written testimony, Pearl Thomas, 1 p 
3:54:44 PM {Exhibit} 12: SB 1510, written testimony, Karin Radtke, 1 p 
3:54:45 PM {Exhibit} 13: SB 1510, written testimony, Lon Otterby, 1 p 
3:54:46 PM {Exhibit} 14: SB 1510, written testimony, Ben Enticknap, 6 pp 
3:54:47 PM {Exhibit} 15: SB 1510, written testimony, Dave Lacey, 1 p 
3:54:48 PM {Exhibit} 16: SB 1510, written testimony, Cheryl Thomas, 1 p 
3:54:49 PM {Exhibit} 17: SB 1510, written testimony, Peter and Susan Goodman, 1 p 
3:54:50 PM {Exhibit} 18: SB 1510, written testimony, Eric Allen Youngson, 2 pp 
 
________________________________________________________________ 
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